PELTOR™ ComTac XPI
MT20H682FB-*, MT20H682BB-*
The Sound Solution
2
D)
C)
A)
B:1 B:2 B:3

DECTRON AB, Thörnblads väg 6, SE-386 90 Färjestaden, Sweden.
6:2 Explanation of the attenuation data tables (Fig. G)
1. Model designation
2. Frequency (Hz)
3. Mean attenuation (dB)
4. Standard deviation (dB)
5. Assumed Protection Value, APV
6. Weight (g)
6:3 Explanation of the table electrical audio input level
Table H:1: product switched off.
Table H:2: product switched on, maximum volume, external input sensitivity in medium
mode.
1. Input signal level U (mV, RMS)
2. Mean sound pressure level (dB(A))
3. Sound pressure Standard Deviation (dB)
4. Input signal level for which the mean plus one standard deviation equals 82 (dB(A))
GB
9
GB
The values in table K:2, with external input sensitivity in high mode (maximum volume):
+8,75 dB, and low mode: -12,75 dB.
6:4 Explanation of the table criterion levels (Table I)
Criterion level is the sound pressure level in dB(A) of the noise environment resulting in
85 dB(A) effective to the ear while wearing the hearing protectors. Three different crite-
rion levels are defined related to the frequency content of the noise. H = criterion level
for high-frequency noise. M = criterion level for medium-frequency noise. L = criterion
level for low-frequency noise.
7. SPARE PARTS/ACCESSORIES
3M™ PELTOR™ HY68 SV Hygiene kit
Replaceable hygiene kit. Replace at least twice a year to ensure constant attenuation,
hygiene and comfort.
3M™ PELTOR™ HY100A Single-use protectors
Single-use protector that is easy to fit to the ear cushions.
3M™ PELTOR™ HYM1000 Microphone protector
Moisture and wind-resistant tape that protects the speech microphone.
3M™ PELTOR™ M41/2 Wind protection for the microphones.
Wind protection for the microphones.
3M™ PELTOR™ HY450/1 Head Pad
To be used for small size range fitting for foldable headbands.
Important Notice
3M does not accept liability of any kind, be it direct or consequential (including, but
not limited to, loss of profits, business and/or goodwill) arising from reliance upon any
information herein provided by 3M. The user is responsible for determining the suitability
 of the products for their intended use. Nothing in this statement will be deemed to
exclude or restrict 3M’s liability for death or personal injury arising from its negligence.
10
3M™ PELTOR™ Comtac XPI
3M™ PELTOR™ Comtac XPI est une protection auditive à modulation sonore pour capter
les sons environnants et entrée audio pour équipement externe. Des différences en termes
de fonctionnalités disponibles peuvent apparaître sur certains modèles. Lisez attentive-
ment ces instructions avant toute utilisation et conservez-les à titre de référence.
1. COMPOSANTS
A:1 Serre-tête pliable (acier inoxydable, cuir)
A:2 Supports de coquilles (acier inoxydable)
A:3 Fixations bipoints (polyacétal)